

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Shore Business Solutions Achieves AAA Platinum Service Designation The Only New Jersey – Based Company on the List

Wall Township, New Jersey, May 25th 2021 – Shore Business Solutions, a leading Office Automation Provider headquartered in Wall, NJ, today announced it has achieved the coveted **2020-2021 AAA Platinum Service**

Provider Designation from Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America. Sharp awards Platinum Level Service status to outstanding dealers that have exceeded performance benchmarks and implemented industry best practices during the past year. Shore Business Solutions is among a select group of dealers recognized by Sharp from the hundreds of dealers that sell Sharp's advanced business products and solutions in the US, and among only 15 dealers nationwide to achieve the AAA status, the highest recognition in the platinum program.



"The Platinum Level Service award recognizes Sharp dealers such as Shore Business Solutions that demonstrate exceptional customer support and the highest level of achievement in critical areas of service delivery," said Greg Gumpright, Director, Services, Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America. "The award is a symbol of meeting Sharp's highest standards which recognizes Shore Business Solutions for meeting and exceeding performance benchmarks and implementing industry best practices."

"In our 41 years of operation we have always strived to provide a high level of service and support. At the beginning of 2020 we made the commitment to heavily re-invest in our support infrastructure, training, and facilities, with AAA designation as a key benchmark for our dealership", said George A. Krebs, President Shore Business Solutions. "Throughout 2020 we maintained our course and that commitment to excellence. It is an incredible honor to be awarded this designation from our long-time partners at Sharp and a testimony to the hard work and determination of everyone on our service team. We are even more proud to achieve the highest level, AAA, in our inaugural year participating. It is not only a significant accomplishment as a company, but it also guarantees the highest level of support for our customers."

To learn more about how Shore Business Solutions can improve efficiency with your office automation solutions, and to schedule a no-obligation assessment of your office technology, visit our website at shore-biz.com or contact us at sales@shorebusinesssolutions.com.

* * * *

About Shore Business Solutions

Headquartered in Wall Township NJ, Shore Business Solutions is in its 41st year of serving businesses across New Jersey. As a long-standing member of the community, Shore is committed to partnering with customers to



provide industry leading solutions to common business challenges. Serving our clients across New Jersey in various areas of office automation Shore's product portfolio includes: printers, multifunctional devices for print/copy/scan, wide-format production print solutions; "Smart Office" solutions including collaboration displays, laptops, and other technology-based product; as well as a suite of IT solutions and document management solutions for workflow improvement, and cost control & security.

Follow Shore Business Solutions on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u> to stay up to date on our newest offerings and community news.

About Sharp Imaging and Information Company

Sharp Imaging and Information Company of America, a division of Sharp Electronics Corporation, strives to help businesses achieve Simply Smarter work through technology that is smart and easy to use. The aim of the Simply Smarter Workplace strategy is to accelerate collaboration, improve efficiencies, digitize workflows, and increase information security. Sharp's expansive line of products and solutions include interactive displays such as the award-winning Windows collaboration display and AQUOS BOARD® interactive display, commercial displays, security-first laptops, desktop monitors and a full suite of multifunction copier and printer solutions. For more information on Sharp's business products, visit our website at business.sharpusa.com.

Become a fan of Sharp business products on <u>Facebook</u>, follow us on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Instagram</u> and watch us on <u>YouTube</u>.

Press Contact:

Danielle Wolowitz
Shore Business Solutions
Director, Business Operation and Marketing
732-280-1333
dwolowitz@shorebusinesssolutions.com